

LISTED ON 21.09.2016
COURT NO. 13
ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 31403 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s Satjas Glorocks Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Bharat Aluminium Co. Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.4.2016, with an office report dated 19.4.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'List on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of September, 2016. '

It is submitted that no additional documents have been filed by any of the parties so far.

Counter affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit filed in the matter have been included in the SLP Paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR