

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 19430 OF 2017

M/S SATJAS GLOROCKS PRIVATE LIMITED APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT ALUMINIUM CO. LTD. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The view taken by the High Court that the Arbitrator has not given reasons in the award for rejecting the counter claim is unsustainable as we find from the award that the reasons have been given for allowing the claim as well as for rejecting the counter claim.

Accordingly, we set aside the impugned order and direct the respondent to pay a sum of Rs. 42 lakhs, as awarded, with interest @ 9% per annum.

The appeal is allowed in the above terms.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 19, 2018

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 19430/2017

M/S SATJAS GLOROCKS PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT ALUMINIUM CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Roy, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)